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Alumni graduates since Class of 1990 with known employment Alumni graduates since Class of 1990 with known employment

(excludes employment recorded as "student") (excludes employment recorded as "student")

Descending Sort Alphabetical Sort

Source: Alumni data warehouse. "Unknowns" and "student" are excluded. Source: Alumni data warehouse. "Unknowns" and "student" are excluded.

Reflects most recently reported active employment Reflects most recently reported active employment

Employee Field of Work Position Count Cumulative % % of Positions Employee Field of Work Position Count % of Positions

Postsecondary ‐ Instructor/Professor 1273 10.4% 10.4% Accounting/Auditing/Bookkeeping 86 0.7%

Pre K‐12 ‐ Instructor/Teacher 826 17.2% 6.8% Actor/Actress 15 0.1%

Attorney ‐ Other 486 21.2% 4.0% Actuary 28 0.2%

Medicine ‐ Other Doctor 296 23.6% 2.4% Adjustor 7 0.1%

Manager 238 25.5% 1.9% Advertising 61 0.5%

Other Not Listed 212 27.3% 1.7% Agent 3 0.0%

Postsecondary ‐ Administrative Services 187 28.8% 1.5% Agribusiness 27 0.2%

Librarian/Library Services 183 30.3% 1.5% Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing 10 0.1%

Other Business Career 173 31.7% 1.4% Air/Water Quality Management 12 0.1%

Research and Development 170 33.1% 1.4% Americorps/Americorps Vista 20 0.2%

Scientist 170 34.5% 1.4% Analyst/Associate 139 1.1%

Programmer 157 35.8% 1.3% Anthropologist 8 0.1%

Editor 157 37.1% 1.3% Appraiser 7 0.1%

Marketing/Sales 152 38.3% 1.2% Aquarium/Zoo 1 0.0%

Other Finance 148 39.5% 1.2% Archeologist 3 0.0%

Consultant, other area 145 40.7% 1.2% Architecture 82 0.7%

Attorney ‐ Corporate 144 41.9% 1.2% Archivist, Curator 27 0.2%

Religion/Clergy 141 43.1% 1.2% Art Historian 13 0.1%

Analyst/Associate 139 44.2% 1.1% Art Photographer 7 0.1%

Postsecondary ‐ Education Other 139 45.3% 1.1% Arts ‐ Other 51 0.4%

Other Computers 137 46.5% 1.1% Arts ‐ Performing 39 0.3%

Attorney ‐ Civil 129 47.5% 1.1% Arts ‐ Visual 26 0.2%

Communications/Media ‐ Other 119 48.5% 1.0% Arts Administration 33 0.3%

Environment ‐ Other 113 49.4% 0.9% Astronomer/Astrophysicist 16 0.1%

Investment/Market Analyst 113 50.4% 0.9% Attorney ‐ Civil 129 1.1%

Health Care ‐ Other 111 51.3% 0.9% Attorney ‐ Corporate 144 1.2%

Computer Engineer 109 52.2% 0.9% Attorney ‐ Criminal 18 0.1%

Geologist 106 53.0% 0.9% Attorney ‐ Environmental 25 0.2%

Entrepreneur 103 53.9% 0.8% Attorney ‐ Family 8 0.1%

Health Care 101 54.7% 0.8% Attorney ‐ General Practice 96 0.8%

Attorney ‐ General Practice 96 55.5% 0.8% Attorney ‐ International 10 0.1%

Business/Commerce 93 56.2% 0.8% Attorney ‐ Other 486 4.0%

Planner/Strategic Planner 91 57.0% 0.7% Attorney ‐ Public Defender 18 0.1%

PreK‐12 ‐ Administrative Services 90 57.7% 0.7% Attorney ‐ Public Prosecutor 26 0.2%

Fundraising 88 58.4% 0.7% Auditor 8 0.1%

Accounting/Auditing/Bookkeeping 86 59.1% 0.7% Author/Poet/Playwright 22 0.2%

Journalist/Reporter 86 59.9% 0.7% Baker/Chef/Cook/Caterer 13 0.1%

Architecture 82 60.5% 0.7% Banker 80 0.7%

Banker 80 61.2% 0.7% Barber/Beautician 2 0.0%

Consulting ‐ Computers 76 61.8% 0.6% Benefits/compensation 3 0.0%

Consulting ‐ Management 70 62.4% 0.6% Biochemist 24 0.2%

Financial Market Analyst 70 63.0% 0.6% Biologist 69 0.6%

Biologist 69 63.5% 0.6% Biotechnologist 4 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Pediatrician 68 64.1% 0.6% Botanist 5 0.0%

Health Care ‐ Nurse 66 64.6% 0.5% Building 2 0.0%

Sales 66 65.2% 0.5% Business Administrative Services 3 0.0%

Consulting ‐ Business 63 65.7% 0.5% Business/Commerce 93 0.8%

Homemaker 62 66.2% 0.5% Business/Technical Writer 26 0.2%

Chemist 61 66.7% 0.5% Carpenter/Woodworker 6 0.0%

Advertising 61 67.2% 0.5% Chemist 61 0.5%

Clerical Support 60 67.7% 0.5% Child Care 3 0.0%

Systems Analyst 60 68.2% 0.5% Cinematographer 1 0.0%

Other Scientist 60 68.7% 0.5% Civil Servant 32 0.3%

Health Care ‐ Administrator 59 69.1% 0.5% Clerical Support 60 0.5%

Engineering 58 69.6% 0.5% Comedian/Comedienne 2 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Family Medicine 57 70.1% 0.5% Commercial Photographer 6 0.0%

Gov. Int'l Rel./For. Serv. 54 70.5% 0.4% Communications/Media ‐ Other 119 1.0%

Economist 54 71.0% 0.4% Composer 2 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Internist 54 71.4% 0.4% Computer Engineer 109 0.9%

Medicine ‐ Veterinarian 52 71.8% 0.4% Conservation 23 0.2%

Counseling ‐ Clinical/Psychological 52 72.3% 0.4% Construction Worker 3 0.0%

Social Service ‐ Youth/Children 51 72.7% 0.4% Consultant, other area 145 1.2%

Arts ‐ Other 51 73.1% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Business 63 0.5%
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Insurance Other 50 73.5% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Computers 76 0.6%

Financial Planner 50 73.9% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Education 29 0.2%

Law/Legal Services (Non‐attorney) 48 74.3% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Environmental 37 0.3%

Social Service ‐ Other 48 74.7% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Health Care 47 0.4%

Medicine ‐ Surgeon 47 75.1% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Management 70 0.6%

Consulting ‐ Health Care 47 75.5% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Marketing/Sales 28 0.2%

Pre K‐12 Education ‐ Other 46 75.8% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Public Policy/Politics 28 0.2%

Public Policy Worker 45 76.2% 0.4% Consulting ‐ Public Relations 8 0.1%

Paralegal/Legal Assistant 43 76.6% 0.4% Controller 21 0.2%

Musician/Singer 42 76.9% 0.3% Counseling 21 0.2%

Medicine ‐ Psychiatrist 41 77.2% 0.3% Counseling ‐ Career 10 0.1%

Public Relations 40 77.6% 0.3% Counseling ‐ Clinical/Psychological 52 0.4%

Arts ‐ Performing 39 77.9% 0.3% Counseling ‐ School 17 0.1%

Consulting ‐ Environmental 37 78.2% 0.3% Counseling ‐ Therapy 33 0.3%

Physicist 36 78.5% 0.3% Dancer 6 0.0%

Non‐profit Administrator 34 78.8% 0.3% Data Entry/Data Processing 4 0.0%

Hardware/Software Services 33 79.0% 0.3% Database Administrator 13 0.1%

Real Estate Sales 33 79.3% 0.3% Director/Producer 25 0.2%

Counseling ‐ Therapy 33 79.6% 0.3% Dispute Resolution/Arbiter 3 0.0%

Arts Administration 33 79.8% 0.3% Draftsman 2 0.0%

Civil Servant 32 80.1% 0.3% Ecologist 26 0.2%

Medicine ‐ Anesthesiologist 31 80.4% 0.3% Economist 54 0.4%

Consulting ‐ Education 29 80.6% 0.2% Editor 157 1.3%

Social Service ‐ Commun. Devel. 28 80.8% 0.2% Electrician 1 0.0%

Medicine ‐ General Practice 28 81.1% 0.2% Engineering 58 0.5%

Consulting ‐ Marketing/Sales 28 81.3% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Aerospace 3 0.0%

Actuary 28 81.5% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Chemical 6 0.0%

Social Service ‐ Public Health 28 81.7% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Civil 9 0.1%

Personnel 28 82.0% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Electrical 19 0.2%

Public Health Worker 28 82.2% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Environmental 23 0.2%

Consulting ‐ Public Policy/Politics 28 82.4% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Industrial 6 0.0%

Politics ‐ Other 28 82.7% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Mechanical 14 0.1%

Medicine ‐ Cardiologist 28 82.9% 0.2% Engineering ‐ Nuclear 1 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Obstetrician/Gynecologist 27 83.1% 0.2% Entrepreneur 103 0.8%

Archivist, Curator 27 83.3% 0.2% Environment ‐ Other 113 0.9%

Agribusiness 27 83.6% 0.2% Environment Planning 1 0.0%

Graphic Designer 27 83.8% 0.2% ESL Teacher/Assistant 24 0.2%

Planning ‐ Urban Planning 27 84.0% 0.2% Exercise Physiologist 1 0.0%

Business/Technical Writer 26 84.2% 0.2% Farmer/Rancher 21 0.2%

Ecologist 26 84.4% 0.2% Financial Market Analyst 70 0.6%

Attorney ‐ Public Prosecutor 26 84.6% 0.2% Financial Planner 50 0.4%

Arts ‐ Visual 26 84.9% 0.2% Fire 3 0.0%

Volunteer ‐ Other 25 85.1% 0.2% Fish/game/wildlife Management 9 0.1%

Attorney ‐ Environmental 25 85.3% 0.2% Food/Beverage Services 21 0.2%

Medicine ‐ Radiologist 25 85.5% 0.2% Foreman 4 0.0%

Printer/Publisher 25 85.7% 0.2% Forest Management 7 0.1%

Director/Producer 25 85.9% 0.2% Fundraising 88 0.7%

Project Development 25 86.1% 0.2% Geologist 106 0.9%

Medicine ‐ Primary Care Physician 25 86.3% 0.2% Gerontologist 4 0.0%

ESL Teacher/Assistant 24 86.5% 0.2% Gov. Int'l Rel./For. Serv. 54 0.4%

Biochemist 24 86.7% 0.2% Graphic Designer 27 0.2%

Other Retail 24 86.9% 0.2% Hardware Manager 13 0.1%

Conservation 23 87.1% 0.2% Hardware/Software Services 33 0.3%

Market Researcher/Planner 23 87.3% 0.2% Health Care 101 0.8%

Engineering ‐ Environmental 23 87.4% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Administrator 59 0.5%

Postsecondary ‐ Sports Coach 22 87.6% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Chiropractor 6 0.0%

Judge/Magistrate 22 87.8% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Nurse 66 0.5%

Author/Poet/Playwright 22 88.0% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Optometrist 2 0.0%

Counseling 21 88.2% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Other 111 0.9%

Controller 21 88.3% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Pharmacist 11 0.1%

Molecular Biologist 21 88.5% 0.2% Health Care ‐ Technician 10 0.1%

Farmer/Rancher 21 88.7% 0.2% Homemaker 62 0.5%

Food/Beverage Services 21 88.8% 0.2% Hospitality ‐ Activities Coord. 1 0.0%

TV/Radio director/Producer 20 89.0% 0.2% Hospitality ‐ Hotel Manager 4 0.0%

Americorps/Americorps Vista 20 89.2% 0.2% Hospitality ‐ Meeting Planner 1 0.0%

Teach for America 20 89.3% 0.2% Human Resouces ‐ Other 6 0.0%

Engineering ‐ Electrical 19 89.5% 0.2% Insurance Other 50 0.4%

Politics ‐ Staff Worker 19 89.6% 0.2% Insurance Sales 11 0.1%

Statistician 19 89.8% 0.2% Interior/Commercial Design 14 0.1%

Transportation 19 90.0% 0.2% International Banker 9 0.1%

Attorney ‐ Criminal 18 90.1% 0.1% International business specialist 10 0.1%
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Medicine ‐ Ophthalmologist 18 90.3% 0.1% Interpreters and Translators 1 0.0%

Military 18 90.4% 0.1% Investment/Market Analyst 113 0.9%

Volunteer ‐ Peace Corps/Vista 18 90.5% 0.1% Jeweler/Watchmaker 3 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Orthopedist 18 90.7% 0.1% Journalist/Reporter 86 0.7%

Attorney ‐ Public Defender 18 90.8% 0.1% Judge/Magistrate 22 0.2%

Service/Hospitality Other 18 91.0% 0.1% Labor Relations 10 0.1%

Counseling ‐ School 17 91.1% 0.1% Laborer 2 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Oncologist 17 91.3% 0.1% Landscape 8 0.1%

Astronomer/Astrophysicist 16 91.4% 0.1% Law/Legal Services (Non‐attorney) 48 0.4%

Social Service ‐ Disabled 16 91.5% 0.1% Librarian/Library Services 183 1.5%

Painter/Sculptor 16 91.7% 0.1% Life Sciences ‐ Ecology 5 0.0%

Social Sciences ‐ Other 16 91.8% 0.1% Linguist 12 0.1%

Parks/Recreation 16 91.9% 0.1% Machine Operator 1 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Dentist 16 92.1% 0.1% Manager 238 1.9%

Physical Therapist 15 92.2% 0.1% Marine Biologist 10 0.1%

Social Service ‐ Environ. Issues 15 92.3% 0.1% Market Researcher/Planner 23 0.2%

Actor/Actress 15 92.4% 0.1% Marketing/Sales 152 1.2%

Protective Services 14 92.5% 0.1% Mechanic 1 0.0%

Sports ‐ Coach (NOT Education Industry) 14 92.7% 0.1% Mechanics and Repair 4 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Neurologist 14 92.8% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Anesthesiologist 31 0.3%

Engineering ‐ Mechanical 14 92.9% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Cardiologist 28 0.2%

Private Equity Investor 14 93.0% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Dentist 16 0.1%

Museum Curator 14 93.1% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Dermatologist 13 0.1%

Social Sciences ‐ Int'l Relations 14 93.2% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Family Medicine 57 0.5%

Politics ‐ Elected Official 14 93.3% 0.1% Medicine ‐ General Practice 28 0.2%

Interior/Commercial Design 14 93.5% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Internist 54 0.4%

Medicine ‐ Dermatologist 13 93.6% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Neurologist 14 0.1%

Video/Internet Designer 13 93.7% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Neuropsychologist 1 0.0%

Social Sciences ‐ History 13 93.8% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Obstetrician/Gynecologist 27 0.2%

Politics ‐ Lobbyist 13 93.9% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Oncologist 17 0.1%

Network Manager 13 94.0% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Ophthalmologist 18 0.1%

Database Administrator 13 94.1% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Orthopedist 18 0.1%

Pre K‐12 ‐ Tutor 13 94.2% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Osteopath 2 0.0%

Art Historian 13 94.3% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Other Doctor 296 2.4%

Hardware Manager 13 94.4% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Pathologist 2 0.0%

Baker/Chef/Cook/Caterer 13 94.5% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Pediatrician 68 0.6%

Linguist 12 94.6% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Plastic Surgeon 4 0.0%

Air/Water Quality Management 12 94.7% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Primary Care Physician 25 0.2%

Quality Control/assurance worker 12 94.8% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Psychiatrist 41 0.3%

Speech Pathologist 12 94.9% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Radiologist 25 0.2%

Purchaser 12 95.0% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Sports Medicine Specialist 2 0.0%

Property Management 12 95.1% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Surgeon 47 0.4%

Health Care ‐ Pharmacist 11 95.2% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Thoracic Specialist 6 0.0%

Insurance Sales 11 95.3% 0.1% Medicine ‐ Veterinarian 52 0.4%

Military ‐ Officer 11 95.4% 0.1% Meteorologist 2 0.0%

Telecommunications Worker 11 95.5% 0.1% Microbiologist 4 0.0%

Marine Biologist 10 95.6% 0.1% Military 18 0.1%

Other R&D 10 95.6% 0.1% Military ‐ Officer 11 0.1%

Labor Relations 10 95.7% 0.1% Molecular Biologist 21 0.2%

Attorney ‐ International 10 95.8% 0.1% Museum Curator 14 0.1%

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing 10 95.9% 0.1% Musician/Singer 42 0.3%

Politics ‐ Campaign Worker 10 96.0% 0.1% Network Manager 13 0.1%

International business specialist 10 96.0% 0.1% Non‐profit Administrator 34 0.3%

Sports ‐ Fitness Instructor 10 96.1% 0.1% Occupational Therapist 5 0.0%

Counseling ‐ Career 10 96.2% 0.1% Oceanographer 5 0.0%

Health Care ‐ Technician 10 96.3% 0.1% Other Business Career 173 1.4%

International Banker 9 96.4% 0.1% Other Computers 137 1.1%

Fish/game/wildlife Management 9 96.4% 0.1% Other Finance 148 1.2%

Travel/Tourism 9 96.5% 0.1% Other Not Listed 212 1.7%

Physical Sciences ‐ Earth Science 9 96.6% 0.1% Other R&D 10 0.1%

Engineering ‐ Civil 9 96.7% 0.1% Other Retail 24 0.2%

Auditor 8 96.7% 0.1% Other Scientist 60 0.5%

Pilot/Captain 8 96.8% 0.1% Painter/Sculptor 16 0.1%

Landscape 8 96.9% 0.1% Paralegal/Legal Assistant 43 0.4%

Anthropologist 8 96.9% 0.1% Parks/Recreation 16 0.1%

TV Broadcasting/Announcer 8 97.0% 0.1% Personnel 28 0.2%

Attorney ‐ Family 8 97.1% 0.1% Personnel ‐ Training 3 0.0%

Consulting ‐ Public Relations 8 97.1% 0.1% Physical Sciences ‐ Earth Science 9 0.1%

Social Service ‐ Sr. Citizens/Aging 7 97.2% 0.1% Physical Sciences ‐ Geography 1 0.0%

Social Sciences ‐ Sociology 7 97.2% 0.1% Physical Sciences ‐ Other 4 0.0%

Art Photographer 7 97.3% 0.1% Physical Therapist 15 0.1%
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Appraiser 7 97.3% 0.1% Physicist 36 0.3%

Social Service ‐ Family Crisis 7 97.4% 0.1% Pilot/Captain 8 0.1%

Adjustor 7 97.5% 0.1% Planner/Strategic Planner 91 0.7%

Underwriter 7 97.5% 0.1% Planning ‐ Surveying/Maps 1 0.0%

Forest Management 7 97.6% 0.1% Planning ‐ Urban Planning 27 0.2%

Postsecondary ‐ Aide/Assistant 6 97.6% 0.0% Police 3 0.0%

Dancer 6 97.7% 0.0% Politics ‐ Campaign Worker 10 0.1%

Engineering ‐ Chemical 6 97.7% 0.0% Politics ‐ Elected Official 14 0.1%

Medicine ‐ Thoracic Specialist 6 97.8% 0.0% Politics ‐ Lobbyist 13 0.1%

Human Resouces ‐ Other 6 97.8% 0.0% Politics ‐ Other 28 0.2%

Health Care ‐ Chiropractor 6 97.9% 0.0% Politics ‐ Staff Worker 19 0.2%

Commercial Photographer 6 97.9% 0.0% Postsecondary ‐ Administrative Services 187 1.5%

Social Service ‐ Women's Issues 6 98.0% 0.0% Postsecondary ‐ Aide/Assistant 6 0.0%

Social Psychologist 6 98.0% 0.0% Postsecondary ‐ Education Other 139 1.1%

Engineering ‐ Industrial 6 98.1% 0.0% Postsecondary ‐ Instructor/Professor 1273 10.4%

Carpenter/Woodworker 6 98.1% 0.0% Postsecondary ‐ Sports Coach 22 0.2%

Technical Production 6 98.2% 0.0% Postsecondary ‐ Tutor 5 0.0%

Radio Broadcasting/Announcer 6 98.2% 0.0% Pre K‐12 ‐ Aide/Assistant 4 0.0%

Trade and Craft Occupations 6 98.3% 0.0% Pre K‐12 ‐ Instructor/Teacher 826 6.8%

Travel Planner/Coordinator/Agent 6 98.3% 0.0% Pre K‐12 ‐ Tutor 13 0.1%

Recruiting/Outplacement 6 98.4% 0.0% Pre K‐12 Education ‐ Other 46 0.4%

Postsecondary ‐ Tutor 5 98.4% 0.0% PreK‐12 ‐ Administrative Services 90 0.7%

Oceanographer 5 98.4% 0.0% Printer/Publisher 25 0.2%

Occupational Therapist 5 98.5% 0.0% Private Equity Investor 14 0.1%

Botanist 5 98.5% 0.0% Programmer 157 1.3%

Travel/Trans Other 5 98.6% 0.0% Project Development 25 0.2%

Social Sciences ‐ Political Science 5 98.6% 0.0% Property Management 12 0.1%

Venture Capital Investor 5 98.6% 0.0% Protective Services 14 0.1%

Life Sciences ‐ Ecology 5 98.7% 0.0% Public Health Worker 28 0.2%

Sports Manager 5 98.7% 0.0% Public Policy Worker 45 0.4%

Social Service ‐ Housing Advocate 5 98.8% 0.0% Public Relations 40 0.3%

Social Service ‐ Violence Prevent. 5 98.8% 0.0% Purchaser 12 0.1%

Zoologist 4 98.8% 0.0% Purchasing 4 0.0%

Mechanics and Repair 4 98.9% 0.0% Quality Control/assurance worker 12 0.1%

Data Entry/Data Processing 4 98.9% 0.0% Radio Broadcasting/Announcer 6 0.0%

Purchasing 4 98.9% 0.0% Rail Worker 1 0.0%

Foreman 4 99.0% 0.0% Real Estate Sales 33 0.3%

Sports ‐ Other 4 99.0% 0.0% Recruiting/Outplacement 6 0.0%

Gerontologist 4 99.0% 0.0% Religion/Clergy 141 1.2%

Biotechnologist 4 99.1% 0.0% Research and Development 170 1.4%

Pre K‐12 ‐ Aide/Assistant 4 99.1% 0.0% Reservationist 1 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Plastic Surgeon 4 99.1% 0.0% Sales 66 0.5%

Physical Sciences ‐ Other 4 99.2% 0.0% Scientist 170 1.4%

Microbiologist 4 99.2% 0.0% Service Industry Occupations 2 0.0%

Hospitality ‐ Hotel Manager 4 99.2% 0.0% Service/Hospitality Other 18 0.1%

Waiter/Waitress/Bartender 4 99.3% 0.0% Social Psychologist 6 0.0%

Fire 3 99.3% 0.0% Social Sciences ‐ History 13 0.1%

Agent 3 99.3% 0.0% Social Sciences ‐ Int'l Relations 14 0.1%

Police 3 99.3% 0.0% Social Sciences ‐ Other 16 0.1%

Personnel ‐ Training 3 99.4% 0.0% Social Sciences ‐ Political Science 5 0.0%

Child Care 3 99.4% 0.0% Social Sciences ‐ Sociology 7 0.1%

Jeweler/Watchmaker 3 99.4% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Commun. Devel. 28 0.2%

Software Developer 3 99.4% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Disabled 16 0.1%

Benefits/compensation 3 99.5% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Environ. Issues 15 0.1%

Archeologist 3 99.5% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Family Crisis 7 0.1%

Dispute Resolution/Arbiter 3 99.5% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Housing Advocate 5 0.0%

Construction Worker 3 99.5% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Other 48 0.4%

Treasurer 3 99.6% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Public Health 28 0.2%

Engineering ‐ Aerospace 3 99.6% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Race Relations 1 0.0%

Business Administrative Services 3 99.6% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Sr. Citizens/Aging 7 0.1%

Medicine ‐ Sports Medicine Specialist 2 99.6% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Violence Prevent. 5 0.0%

Sports ‐ Athlete 2 99.6% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Women's Issues 6 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Pathologist 2 99.7% 0.0% Social Service ‐ Youth/Children 51 0.4%

Barber/Beautician 2 99.7% 0.0% Software Developer 3 0.0%

Medicine ‐ Osteopath 2 99.7% 0.0% Speech Pathologist 12 0.1%

Draftsman 2 99.7% 0.0% Sports ‐ Athlete 2 0.0%

Meteorologist 2 99.7% 0.0% Sports ‐ Coach (NOT Education Industry) 14 0.1%

Composer 2 99.7% 0.0% Sports ‐ Fitness Instructor 10 0.1%

Service Industry Occupations 2 99.8% 0.0% Sports ‐ Other 4 0.0%

Health Care ‐ Optometrist 2 99.8% 0.0% Sports Manager 5 0.0%

Technology Administrative Services 2 99.8% 0.0% Statistician 19 0.2%
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Employee Field of Work (Job Function Detail)

Employee Field of Work Position Count Cumulative % % of Positions Employee Field of Work Position Count % of Positions

Laborer 2 99.8% 0.0% Systems Analyst 60 0.5%

Building 2 99.8% 0.0% Teach for America 20 0.2%

Comedian/Comedienne 2 99.8% 0.0% Technical Production 6 0.0%

Electrician 1 99.9% 0.0% Technology Administrative Services 2 0.0%

Machine Operator 1 99.9% 0.0% Telecommunications Worker 11 0.1%

Environment Planning 1 99.9% 0.0% Trade and Craft Occupations 6 0.0%

Hospitality ‐ Activities Coord. 1 99.9% 0.0% Transportation 19 0.2%

Planning ‐ Surveying/Maps 1 99.9% 0.0% Travel Planner/Coordinator/Agent 6 0.0%

Engineering ‐ Nuclear 1 99.9% 0.0% Travel/Tourism 9 0.1%

Hospitality ‐ Meeting Planner 1 99.9% 0.0% Travel/Trans Other 5 0.0%

Mechanic 1 99.9% 0.0% Treasurer 3 0.0%

Rail Worker 1 99.9% 0.0% TV Broadcasting/Announcer 8 0.1%

Exercise Physiologist 1 99.9% 0.0% TV/Radio director/Producer 20 0.2%

Aquarium/Zoo 1 99.9% 0.0% Underwriter 7 0.1%

Reservationist 1 99.9% 0.0% Venture Capital Investor 5 0.0%

Web Developer 1 100.0% 0.0% Video/Internet Designer 13 0.1%

Medicine ‐ Neuropsychologist 1 100.0% 0.0% Volunteer ‐ Other 25 0.2%

Web Manager 1 100.0% 0.0% Volunteer ‐ Peace Corps/Vista 18 0.1%

Social Service ‐ Race Relations 1 100.0% 0.0% Waiter/Waitress/Bartender 4 0.0%

Physical Sciences ‐ Geography 1 100.0% 0.0% Web Developer 1 0.0%

Interpreters and Translators 1 100.0% 0.0% Web Manager 1 0.0%

Cinematographer 1 100.0% 0.0% Zoologist 4 0.0%

Grand Total 12208 100.0% Grand Total 12208 100.0%
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